First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 12 January 2018 at 5 pm.

No. S 16

REVISED EDITION OF THE LAWS ACT (CHAPTER 275)

REVISED EDITION OF THE LAWS (RECTIFICATION) ORDER 2018

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 23(1) of the Revised Edition of the Laws Act, the Law Revision Commissioners make the following Order:

Citation

1. This Order is the Revised Edition of the Laws (Rectification) Order 2018.

Rectification of errors

- **2.** In the Schedule to the Employment of Foreign Manpower (Work Pass Exemptions for Seamen and Full-time Students) Notification (Cap. 91A, N 2 (2009 Ed.))
 - (a) delete "INSEAD, Singapore" in item 9 of Part I and item 1 of Part II and substitute in each case "INSEAD";
 - (b) delete "International Community School" in item 11 of Part I and substitute "International Community School (Singapore)";
 - (c) delete "I S S International School" in item 12 of Part I and substitute "ISS International School";
 - (d) delete "LaSalle College of the Arts" in item 14 of Part I and item 2 of Part II and substitute in each case "LASALLE College of the Arts"; and
 - (e) delete "DigiPen Institute of Technology" in item 39 of Part I and item 18 of Part II and substitute in each case "DigiPen Institute of Technology Singapore".